

## News Release

Contact: Marc Bellanger - Director of Marketing & Communications - 713.263.5505 – marc.bellanger@daikincomfort.com

## Daikin Launches New 2-Year Unit Replacement Limited Warranties

HOUSTON, February 3, 2020 – Daikin North America LLC is enriching limited warranty coverage for select 13- and 14-SEER air conditioners, heat pumps and packaged units.

Beginning February 1st, a 2-Year Unit Replacement Limited Warranty will now complement Daikin's robust 12-Year Parts Limited Warranty covering the following products:

<u>Condensing Units</u> – DX14SN, DX13SN, DZ14SN <u>Residential Packaged Units</u> – DP14CM, DP14CH, DP14HH, DP14HM, DP14GM





This new 2-Year Unit Replacement Limited Warranty does not apply to gas furnaces - All Daikin gas furnaces are already covered by either a 6- or 12-Year Unit R

furnaces are already covered by either a 6- or 12-Year Unit Replacement Limited Warranty. Existing extended limited warranty protection remains in place for all other Daikin products.

When properly registered online within 60 days after installation, Daikin's new 2-Year Unit Replacement Limited Warranty will replace the original unit, for the original homeowner, due to a compressor or tubular heat exchanger failure during the first 2 years after the installation date. Registration is not required for California or Quebec residents.

"As the globe's leading HVAC company, we are committed to manufacturing top-quality indoor comfort products and groundbreaking technological innovations," explains Marc Bellanger, Director of Marketing & Communications for Daikin North America LLC. "Enriching our warranty coverage for several Daikin products embodies that commitment, while adding peace-of-mind. We want homeowners to rest assure that by choosing Daikin, they've made the best decision for their home."

Daikin's North American market HVAC products are designed, engineered and assembled in one of the industry's most advanced manufacturing facilities, the \$450 million Daikin Texas Technology Park just outside Northwest Houston.

Complete limited warranty details are available at <u>daikincomfort.com</u>.

###

## **About Daikin**

Daikin Industries, Ltd. (DIL) is a Fortune 1,000 company with more than 70,000 employees worldwide and is the world's number 1 air conditioning company. Daikin North America LLC (DNA) is a subsidiary of DIL. DNA and its affiliates manufacture heating and cooling systems for residential, commercial and industrial use and are sold via independent HVAC contractors. DIL manufacturing operations include facilities at Houston, TX and Fayetteville, TN. For additional information, visit <a href="https://www.northamerica-daikin.com">www.northamerica-daikin.com</a>.